Three Months Ended
September 30, 2007

(unaudited)

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2007

(unaudited)
Numerator for basic and diluted net increase in stockholders’ equity resulting from

operations per share:   $ (4,683,689) $ 26,205,820
Numerator for basic and diluted net investment income:   6,727,133   17,964,688
Denominator for basic weighted average shares:   17,989,460   17,965,590
Dilutive effect of stock options:   —   35,755
Denominator for diluted weighted average shares:   17,989,460   18,001,345
Basic net increase (decrease) in stockholders’ equity resulting from operations per

share:   $ (0.26) $ 1.46
Diluted net increase (decrease) in stockholders’ equity resulting from operations per

share:   $ (0.26) $ 1.46

4. INVESTMENTS

The Company invests in senior secured loans and mezzanine debt and, in the future and to a lesser extent, equity capital of middle market companies in a
variety of industries. The Company generally targets companies that generate positive cash flows because the Company looks to cash flows as the primary source
for servicing debt. However, the Company may invest in other industries if it is presented with attractive opportunities.

The following table shows the Company’s portfolio by security type at September 30, 2007 and December 31, 2006:

  September 30, 2007 (unaudited)   December 31, 2006
Security Type  Cost  Fair Value  %(1)   Cost  Fair Value  %(1)
Senior Secured Loan  $ 194,071,765 $ 190,251,915 43.8%  $ 163,313,492 $ 163,313,492 65.5%
Junior Secured Loan   115,371,585  111,614,136 25.7   27,453,892  27,453,892 11.0
Mezzanine Investment   32,214,336  32,156,415 7.4   —   —   —
Senior Subordinated Bond   3,009,489  2,790,000 0.7   —   —   —
Senior Unsecured Bond   2,000,000  2,000,000 0.5   —   —   —
CLO Equity   35,851,243  33,130,000 7.6   20,870,000  20,870,000 8.4
Equity Securities   4,974,140  4,974,140 1.0   —   —   —
Asset Management Company   35,117,290  58,019,825 13.3   33,394,995  37,574,995 15.1

Total  $ 422,609,848 $ 434,936,431 100.0%  $ 245,032,379 $ 249,212,379 100.0%

 (1) Represents percentage of total portfolio at fair value

F-27

Table of Contents

The industry concentrations, based on the fair value of the Company’s investment portfolio as of September 30, 2007 and December 31, 2006, were as
follows:

  September 30, 2007 (unaudited)   December 31, 2006
Security Type  Cost  Fair Value  %(1)   Cost  Fair Value  %(1)
Aerospace and Defense  $ 25,852,171 $ 25,662,931 5.9% $ 10,066,692 $ 10,066,692 4.0%

Asset Management Company   35,117,290  58,019,825 13.3   33,394,995  37,574,995 15.1
Automobile   5,219,843  5,170,022 1.2   9,192,101  9,192,101 3.7
Beverage, Food and Tobacco   —   —   —   2,586,023  2,586,023 1.0
Broadcasting and Entertainment   2,978,092  2,932,500 0.7   —   —   —
Buildings and Real Estate   33,831,143  31,888,176 7.4   19,288,901  19,288,901 7.7

Cargo Transport   6,747,551  6,715,961 1.5   6,361,114  6,361,114 2.6
Chemicals, Plastics and Rubber   3,955,000  3,580,000 0.8   —   —   —
CLO Equity   35,851,243  33,130,000 7.6   20,870,000  20,870,000 8.4
Containers, Packaging and Glass   7,015,290  7,015,290 1.6   4,869,084  4,869,084 2.0
Diversified/Conglomerate Manufacturing   5,967,910  5,918,163 1.4   6,001,219  6,001,219 2.4
Diversified/Conglomerate Service   14,998,931  14,858,400 3.4   5,517,321  5,517,321 2.2
Diversified Natural Resources, Precious Metals and

Minerals   8,871,875  9,080,000 2.0   —   —   —
Ecological   3,957,141  3,957,141 0.9   3,985,099  3,985,099 1.6
Electronics   10,502,474  10,204,869 2.3   7,511,950  7,511,950 3.0
Farming and Agriculture   4,902,125  4,538,163 1.0   4,913,210  4,913,210 2.0
Finance   11,875,015  11,653,807 2.7   10,220,467  10,220,467 4.1

Healthcare, Education and Childcare   32,493,519  32,416,310 7.5   28,937,865  28,937,865 11.5
Home and Office Furnishings, Housewares, and

Durable Consumer Goods   15,712,913  15,096,478 3.5   2,985,000  2,985,000 1.2
Hotels, Motels, Inns and Gaming   2,697,581  2,562,702 0.6   —   —   —
Insurance   16,844,101  16,536,795 3.8   12,115,209  12,115,209 4.9

Leisure, Amusement, Motion Pictures, Entertainment   10,686,322  10,686,322 2.5   7,034,764  7,034,764 2.8
Machinery (Non-Agriculture, Non-Construction, Non-

Electronic)   36,603,092  36,402,933 8.4   6,855,875  6,855,875 2.8
Mining, Steel, Iron and Non-Precious Metals   13,923,007  13,925,020 3.2   4,004,614  4,004,614 1.6
Oil and Gas   10,997,776  10,985,000 2.5   —   —   —
Personal and Non Durable Consumer Products (Mfg.

Only)   15,970,905  14,201,083 3.3   5,371,096  5,371,096 2.2
Personal, Food and Miscellaneous Services   13,781,807  13,720,000 3.2   —   —   —
Personal Transportation   —   —   —   4,000,000  4,000,000 1.6
Printing and Publishing   14,937,244  14,565,542 3.3   8,819,399  8,819,399 3.5
Retail Stores   —   —   —   1,958,333  1,958,333 0.8
Utilities   20,318,487  19,512,998 4.5   18,172,048  18,172,048 7.3

Total  $ 422,609,848 $ 434,936,431 100.0% $ 245,032,379 $ 249,212,379 100.0%

 (1) Represents percentage of total portfolio at fair value

F-28

Table of Contents

The Company may invest up to 30% of the investment portfolio in opportunistic investments in high-yield bonds, debt and equity securities in CLO Funds,
distressed debt or equity securities of public companies. The Company expects that these public companies generally will have debt that is non-investment grade.
The Company also may invest in debt of middle market companies located outside of the United States, which investments (excluding the Company’s
investments in CLO Funds) are not anticipated to be in excess of 10% of the investment portfolio at the time such investments are made. As a result of regulatory